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Narrow Band Filter NBF

Echelle Grating

Red A A 5800 -6800

Blue A A 4000 -5300 6 [arcsec]
1. HIDES PN
15 [arcsec] PN

2. Red Blue
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Eelative Transmizsion
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Eelative Transmission
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NBF

1. Instrumental Flat Lamp

2. Ha +[N I\ 6583 [OII]A 5007 [O []A 6300
NBF

3. 2 mm, 3
mm
NBF

Filter Angle of Incidence Cross-d. Scan degree
Ha + [N I]A 6583 4° Red -0.80°
Ha + [N I[]A 6583 6.6° 1 Red -0.80°
Ha + [N IIJA 6583 81° 2 Red -0.80°
[O I]A 6300 4° Red -0.80°

[O lI]A 5007 4° Red -2.042°
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Eelative Transmssion
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Eelative Transmission
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Eelative Transmisson
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Eelative Transnssion

1.2

Transmission at [O 1H]2.5007 (4°)

2002

08 r

06 r

02 r

4580

4330

5000

5010

020
Wavelength [ 4 ]

030

5040

5050

5060

UM



2002 UM

10 [Oll] 20 [O]]
Ha +[N Il] NBF

Ha +[N 1]
NBF 12°
NBF

12° NBF



